
 

 
De'Nerika Johnson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP 
Director of Purchasing and Supply Services 
13300 Old Marlboro Pike | Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 | 301-952 6560 
 

 
                           CONTRACT EXTENSION No. 1 

 

 

   

                                          March 6, 2024 

 

Bluetriton Brands, Inc. (Readyrefreash)                                     Diane Forde 

P.O Box 856192             Telephone: 301.952.6560 

Louisville, KY 40285-6192             Email: Diane.Forde@pgcps.org  

Tel.: 240.904.4395     

Contact: Jerry Rimbey                                                 Tech Rep: Alex Baylor 

Email: Jerry.Rimbey@bluetrition.com                                                       Email: Alex.Baylor@pgcps.org  
             

 

SUBJECT:  IFB 010-19 Bottled Water Services 

 

This Contract Extension (the "Contract Extension") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County and 

Bluetriton Brands, Inc. (Readyrefreash) to the Agreement dated May 08, 2019 the "Agreement). 

 

1. The purpose of this Contract Extension is to: 

 

           A.  Exercise the Extension Period of Performance to the current contract from May 1, 2024              

      through October 31, 2024. 

            
Except as set forth in this Contract Extension, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in 

accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement.  

 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract Amendment to the 

Contract Award. 

 

 

ACCEPTED BY:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

   

SIGNATURE       DATE SIGNATURE              DATE 

  

 

  

DeNerika Johnson 

NAME  NAME:  

 

 

  

Director of Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 

   

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 

 

 

   

Mar 7, 2024

Jerry E Rimbey Jr (Mar 14, 2024 12:05 EDT)
Mar 14, 2024

Blue Triton Brands Inc, dba ReadyRefresh

Area Growth Manager

Jerry E Rimbey Jr

DF
DF

Mar 14, 2024

mailto:Diane.Forde@pgcps.org
mailto:Jerry.Rimbey@bluetrition.com
mailto:%20Alex.Baylor@pgcps.org
mailto:Diane.Forde@pgcps.org
mailto:Jerry.Rimbey@bluetrition.com
mailto:%20Alex.Baylor@pgcps.org
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA_48QuwXWQ6BVB3tDRWyVdOvuyGPLTLkz
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsnEIR0tTKp8INl800deGlMSSjmQc2qUG
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsnEIR0tTKp8INl800deGlMSSjmQc2qUG
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsnEIR0tTKp8INl800deGlMSSjmQc2qUG


Bluetriton Brands, Inc. (Readyrefreash)              IFB 010-19 Extension No. 1                                     Page 1 

                                                                                                                                                         
 

Contract Price 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 


		2024-04-01T15:38:31-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




